



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 257/2023 and CM APPL. 64245/2023

ABDUL TAHIR KHAN Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anubhav Agrawal, Adv.

versus

MOHD. REHAN Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
16.01.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 31.01.2024.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 16, 2024

sp