



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.R.P. 257/2023**

ABDUL TAHIR KHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anubhav Agrawal, Adv.

versus

MOHD. REHAN

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Kusum Lata, Adv. with
Daughter of respondent i.e. Ms.
Risha Reha and Ms. Reeba.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **23.02.2024**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 24.11.2023 for completion of pleadings.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel for respondent submits that she seeks some time to bring on record the reply. Heard. Allowed.

Let reply be filed within two day. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within another two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 28.05.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 23, 2024/yo