



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 257/2023, CM APPL. 51347/2023 (for amendment of Revision Petition) , CM APPL. 64245/2023 (stay)

ABDUL TAHIR KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anubhav Agrawal, Advocate.

versus

MOHD. REHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

21.10.2024

%

1. Respondent has appeared in person and seeks adjournment as the learned counsel is attending to an associate in the hospital who is admitted in ICU and has not able to come to the Court for the last two dates.
2. On his request and as per the convenience of the learned counsel for the revisionist, the matter is listed for arguments on 11.11.2024.
3. The respondent undertakes to make the payment of the cost within two days.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024/RS