



\$~22

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ C.R.P. 257/2023 & CM APPL. 51347/2023, CM APPL. 64245/2023

ABDUL TAHIR KHANPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anubhav Agrawal,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

MOHD. REHANRespondent
Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
13.02.2025

%

1. The respondent appears in person and submits that the cost imposed by the order dated 28.05.2024 has already been paid.
2. He, however, seeks time to engage a new Advocate to represent him in the present case.
3. Multiple adjournments have been taken by the respondent.
4. The conduct of the respondent does not appear to be *bona fide*.
5. However, in the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the respondent to make arrangement for addressing argument in the present case.
6. List on 24.04.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2025

'KDK'