



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **C.R.P. 257/2023, CM APPL. 51347/2023 & CM APPL.**
64245/2023

ABDUL TAHIR KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anushav Agrawal, Adv.

versus

MOHD. REHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
10.10.2025

%

1. The Respondent appears in person.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that the parties are in settlement talks and it is likely that the matter may be settled in the next two weeks.
3. The parties request for an adjournment for this purpose.
4. At their request, list on 07.11.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025/ ha