



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 257/2023 & CM APPLs. 51347/2023, 64245/2023

ABDUL TAHIR KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anubhav Agrawal, Advocate.

versus

MOHD. REHAN

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

07.11.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 30.01.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 7, 2025

'pv'