



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 257/2023 , CM APPL. 51347/2023 , CM APPL. 64245/2023

ABDUL TAHIR KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abdul Tahir Khan, Advocate
with Mr. Anubhav Agrawal and Mr.
Shikhar Rusia, Advocates.

versus

MOHD. REHAN

.....Respondent

Through: In person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

30.01.2026

1. In view of the Special Division Matters, the matters cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 18th May 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/RK