



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.R.P. 257/2023 & CM APPL. 51347/2023 CM APPL. 64245/2023
ABDUL TAHIR KHANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sahar Masroor, Adv.

versus

MOHD. REHANRespondent
Through: Respondent in person

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
18.05.2026

%

1. It is already 5:35 PM; no Court time left.
2. Re-list on 16th November 2026.
3. order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 18, 2026/sm